
printableBi dNoticeAbstract htps://notices. philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNOMILOT/Tender/PrintableB

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Delivery

LO1?5778

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-02-194 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for Dtsaster Resillence and Simulation Exerclses
under DRRI'!, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Description

R€public of the Philippines
Reg lon XII
Province of Cotabato
Municlpality of Alamada

OFRCE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 24-02-194 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for Disaster Resillence and Simulatlon
Exercises under DRRM, Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit ofAlamada, through the DRRM Fund-5-02-99-080 intends to apply the sum of P
150,000.00 belng the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-02-194 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for
Disaster Resilience and Simulation Exercises under DRRM, Alamada, Cotabato.

2. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatlcally rejected at bid opening.

3. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites blds for the above Procurement Project, Delivery of the Goods
ls required by 40 days, Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submlssion and rccelpt of
bids, a contract simllar to the Prolect. The descriptlon of an eligible bldder ls contalned ln the Bidding Doorments,
partlcularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

4. Bldding will be conducted through open competltlve blddlng procedures using a non-dlscretlonary 'pass/blf'
criterlon as specified in the 2016 revlsed Implementlng Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, sublect to the conditions for eligibility provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective Bidders may obtaln turther informatlon from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Biddlng Documents at the address glven below durlng Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bldding Doorments may be acquired by interested Bidders on Ap l20,2024 to Aptil30,2024
from the given address and lvebsite(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee fior the Bldding Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 400.00. The Procurlng Entity shall allow the
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid conference.

8. Blds must be duly received by the BAC Secretarlat through (i) manual submlssion at the offfce address indicated
below on or before Aprll 30, 2024. Late blds shall not be accepted.

Raference Number

Procuring Edity
Title

Status Active

Associated Components 1

8id Supplements 0

Docqment neque3t List 0

Date published 20/04/2024

Last Updated / Time 20104/2024 00:00 AM

Procurement ]tlode:

Claasificrtion:

Cttegoryr

Approv€d Budget for
the Contract:

Delivcry Period:

Client Agencyt

24-02-t94

Implemenung Rules and
Regulatlons

tubllc Blddlng

Goods

Food Stuff

Contacl Personl

PHP 150,000.00

40 Dayls

zobaldapelandoc@gmall.com

Solidtation umber!

Tradc Agreement!

Closing Date / Time 30/04/2024 10:00 AM

*
ffitGEPs

Plrltipplne Government Etc{rrorit focrrm{ff]ffiffi

1
I

/

fcntial F6rtal for
Fh ilipp

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitaoibong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Phillppines 9413
63-936-2t42269



pri ntableBi dNoti ceAbstract https ://notices. phil geps. gov. ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Iender/Pri ntab I eB

presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the actlvity.

11. [Insert such other necessary lniormatlon deemed relevant by the Procuring Entlty such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage fior large files uploaded for online bld submisslonsl - NoT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a tallure of biddlng,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contracl award ln accordance wlth Sections3s.6 and 41 of the 2016
r€vlsed IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bldder or bldders.

13. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Commlttee
o92O 49299 37 / 09 1597401 73
zobaidapelandoc@g mail.com

14. You may vlslt the fiollowing websltes;
For dolvnloading of Blddlng Documentsr vlsit PhiIGEPS

April 19, 2024

NOU S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Line Items

Item I{o. Quantity UOM

1

Product/ S€rvice l{!me
24-02-794 Pmcurement of Meals and Snacks
fior Disa

Description
meals and
snacks

Budget (PHP)

150,000.001 Lot

CrGrted by

Oate Cr€ated

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

79104/2024

The PhiIGEPS team ls not responsible ior any typographical erro6 or misinformation presented in the system. Ph|IGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients. and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party,

A 2OO4-2O24 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I contact Us I Sitemap


